
2019-2020 Chico State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 14-8   Home: 7-7   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Wong, Maddy 29-29 857 29.6 111-294 .378 87-218 .399 36-68 .529 14 69 83 2.9 65 1 76 47 1 37 345 11.9
21 Stark, Shay 29-6 658 22.7 87-243 .358 12-41 .293 51-78 .654 42 85 127 4.4 55 1 75 72 0 26 237 8.2
20 Martinez, Myli 29-25 705 24.3 68-185 .368 53-144 .368 35-44 .795 3 53 56 1.9 55 0 33 34 0 24 224 7.7
33 Washington, Hannah 29-29 615 21.2 78-169 .462 1-1 1.000 56-75 .747 48 113 161 5.6 84 4 25 48 17 45 213 7.3
23 Ison, Haley 29-23 595 20.5 87-207 .420 6-16 .375 21-33 .636 47 93 140 4.8 64 2 20 30 6 22 201 6.9
30 Wegenke, Mikaila 29-6 660 22.8 75-175 .429 4-17 .235 39-63 .619 45 74 119 4.1 54 1 30 35 17 39 193 6.7
11 Thoming, Brynn 26-0 371 14.3 53-119 .445 10-38 .263 17-27 .630 18 41 59 2.3 50 0 29 15 4 15 133 5.1
10 Abdelkader, Daisha 27-25 633 23.4 47-144 .326 8-43 .186 29-44 .659 13 74 87 3.2 58 0 93 72 0 25 131 4.9
24 Holland, Vanessa 29-2 440 15.2 41-116 .353 24-70 .343 11-18 .611 7 35 42 1.4 30 0 16 30 0 10 117 4.0
03 Jones, Bailey 13-0 129 9.9 17-52 .327 9-36 .250 0-4 .000 2 4 6 0.5 11 0 8 6 0 8 43 3.3
32 Hermanson, Caylee 15-0 113 7.5 15-36 .417 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 6 10 16 1.1 17 0 3 10 3 6 34 2.3
41 Hess, Jasmine 15-0 92 6.1 4-18 .222 0-14 .000 0-2 .000 1 14 15 1.0 7 0 10 14 1 6 8 0.5
12 Bismillah, Mikaela 6-0 32 5.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 6 4 0 4 2 0.3
Total 29 5900 203.4 684-1761 .388 214-640 .334 299-464 .644 298 718 1016 35.0 554 9 424 434 49 267 1881 64.86
Opponents 5900 203.4 635-1679 .378 184-589 .312 385-551 .699 346 802 1148 39.6 469 7 361 517 66 210 1839 63.41

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 1881 1839
    Points Per Game 64.9 63.4
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 684-1761 635-1679
    Field Goal Pct .388 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-640 184-589
    3PT FG Pct .334 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-464 385-551
    FT Pct .644 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 13.3
REBOUNDS 1016 1148
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 424 361
    Assists Per Game 14.6 12.4
TURNOVERS 434 518
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 17.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 267 210
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.2
BLOCKS 49 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 5,370 2,937
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-384 12-245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-108

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Chico St. 464 421 481 482 33 1881
Opponents 462 413 457 462 45 1839

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at Notre Dame de Namur W 49-47 185
11/10/19 vs Dominican (CA) L 69-87 125
11/12/19 HOLY NAMES W 71-47 396
11/15/19 vs Concordia Portland W 65-61 100
11/16/19 vs Western Ore. W 50-46 100

* 11/21/19 STANISLAUS ST. L 66-71 342
* 11/23/19 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 62-63 350
* 12/05/19 at UC San Diego L 47-64 444
* 12/07/19 CAL POLY POMONA W 79-67 307
* 12/12/19 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 69-58 255
* 12/14/19 at Sonoma St. W 66-62 125
* 12/21/19 HUMBOLDT ST. W 60-51 250
* 01/02/20 at Cal State LA L 50-88 115
* 01/04/20 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 81-64 78
* 01/09/20 at San Fran. St. W 58-48 120

01/18/20 UC SANTA CRUZ L 45-55 470
* 01/23/20 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 63-69 261
* 01/25/20 CAL STATE LA W 69-57 518
* 01/30/20 at Cal St. East Bay L 67-71 109
* 02/01/20 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 79-52 82
* 02/06/20 UC SAN DIEGO L 61-69 522
* 02/08/20 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 57-69 470
* 02/13/20 at Cal Poly Pomona W 80-78 187
* 02/15/20 at Cal St. San B'dino W 74-65 234
* 02/20/20 SAN FRAN. ST. W 84-55 352
* 02/22/20 SONOMA ST. W 67-61 531
* 02/27/20 at Humboldt St. W 70-67 844
* 02/29/20 at Stanislaus St. W 70-69 414

03/03/20 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 53-78 346

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Chico State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-5   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Wong, Maddy 22-22 672 30.5 82-219 .374 63-161 .391 33-60 .550 11 52 63 2.9 44 0 61 36 1 31 260 11.8
21 Stark, Shay 22-4 514 23.4 70-187 .374 10-31 .323 44-66 .667 33 62 95 4.3 40 0 56 59 0 21 194 8.8
20 Martinez, Myli 22-21 577 26.2 56-148 .378 46-120 .383 34-42 .810 2 46 48 2.2 44 0 27 27 0 14 192 8.7
23 Ison, Haley 22-21 500 22.7 75-171 .439 4-12 .333 19-31 .613 40 78 118 5.4 50 2 17 27 4 17 173 7.9
33 Washington, Hannah 22-22 469 21.3 62-136 .456 1-1 1.000 42-57 .737 36 86 122 5.5 65 3 18 35 10 35 167 7.6
30 Wegenke, Mikaila 22-1 472 21.5 59-134 .440 3-12 .250 24-39 .615 34 56 90 4.1 46 1 22 28 11 27 145 6.6
10 Abdelkader, Daisha 20-18 474 23.7 42-107 .393 8-31 .258 20-31 .645 10 53 63 3.2 45 0 74 55 0 16 112 5.6
11 Thoming, Brynn 21-0 317 15.1 45-97 .464 7-28 .250 16-25 .640 14 37 51 2.4 43 0 27 14 4 14 113 5.4
03 Jones, Bailey 9-0 95 10.6 15-38 .395 8-25 .320 0-4 .000 1 4 5 0.6 8 0 6 3 0 7 38 4.2
24 Holland, Vanessa 22-1 301 13.7 23-72 .319 14-42 .333 10-16 .625 3 24 27 1.2 24 0 11 20 0 8 70 3.2
32 Hermanson, Caylee 8-0 41 5.1 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.6 7 0 0 4 1 1 7 0.9
41 Hess, Jasmine 9-0 47 5.2 3-9 .333 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 6 9 1 3 6 0.7
12 Bismillah, Mikaela 4-0 21 5.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 5 3 0 2 2 0.5
Total 22 4500 204.5 536-1331 .403 164-471 .348 243-375 .648 228 556 784 35.6 423 6 330 334 32 196 1479 67.23
Opponents 4500 204.5 486-1310 .371 140-466 .300 306-428 .715 287 591 878 39.9 361 7 274 382 49 170 1418 64.45

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 1479 1418
    Points Per Game 67.2 64.5
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 536-1331 486-1310
    Field Goal Pct .403 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-471 140-466
    3PT FG Pct .348 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-375 306-428
    FT Pct .648 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.9
REBOUNDS 784 878
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 330 274
    Assists Per Game 15.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 334 383
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 196 170
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.7
BLOCKS 32 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 4,158 2,752
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-378 11-250
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Chico St. 357 328 395 366 33 1479
Opponents 352 291 359 371 45 1418

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/19 STANISLAUS ST. L 66-71 342
11/23/19 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 62-63 350
12/05/19 at  UC San Diego L 47-64 444
12/07/19 CAL POLY POMONA W 79-67 307
12/12/19 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 69-58 255
12/14/19 at  Sonoma St. W 66-62 125
12/21/19 HUMBOLDT ST. W 60-51 250
01/02/20 at  Cal State LA L 50-88 115
01/04/20 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills W 81-64 78
01/09/20 at  San Fran. St. W 58-48 120
01/23/20 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS L 63-69 261
01/25/20 CAL STATE LA W 69-57 518
01/30/20 at  Cal St. East Bay L 67-71 109
02/01/20 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 79-52 82
02/06/20 UC SAN DIEGO L 61-69 522
02/08/20 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS L 57-69 470
02/13/20 at  Cal Poly Pomona W 80-78 187
02/15/20 at  Cal St. San B'dino W 74-65 234
02/20/20 SAN FRAN. ST. W 84-55 352
02/22/20 SONOMA ST. W 67-61 531
02/27/20 at  Humboldt St. W 70-67 844
02/29/20 at  Stanislaus St. W 70-69 414


